RESOLUTION NO. _____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO COORDINATE WITH MONROE COUNTY TO RESERVE THE PARKING LOT BEHIND THE COURTHOUSE (THOMAS STREET), AND THE PARKING LOT SURROUNDING THE GATO BUILDING, SPECIFICALLY FOR CITY AND COUNTY RESIDENTS AFTER 5 PM; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City Commission appointed a "Parking and Alternative Transportation Group," ("Group"), and in their final report presented on September 20, 2018, the Group recommended that the City coordinate with the County to reserve the parking lot behind the Courthouse (on Thomas Street), as well as the parking lot at the Gato Building, specifically for County and City residents for workforce parking after 5 pm; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission finds that it would benefit the citizens of the City of Key West to accept the Group's recommendation; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Manager is directed to work with Monroe County to ensure that parking lot on Thomas Street behind the Monroe County Courthouse, and the parking lot surrounding the Gato Building, shall be reserved specifically for City and County residents after 5 pm.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meetin	ıg
held this, 2018.	
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of th	ıe
Commission onday of, 2018.	
Filed with the Clerk on, 2018.	
Mayor Craig Cates	
Commissioner Gregory Davila	
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover	
Commissioner Sam Kaufman	
Commissioner Clayton Lopez	
Commissioner Billy Wardlow	
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley	
CRAIG CATES, MAYOR	-
ATTEST:	
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK	